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JUSTIFICATION:

Millions
ITEM # PROJECT

0.12 HR Y809(01) 0730 0.00 2019 0.000 0.050 +0.050

PROPOSED CHANGE:

2019 +0.050

Change to Revison: 19-002 2019 +0.050

Approve Approve

    Disapprove     Disapprove

    Comments:     Comments:

Name:                        Name:                       

       Policy Board Chairman Date SDDOT Date

DOT-120B (6/09)

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM REVISIONS/ADDITIONS CHECKLIST

(PROGRAM FISCAL YEAR IS OCTOBER 1 - SEPTEMBER 30)

ORIG 

COST

SDDOT secured a grant from the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration's Innovative Technology Deployment Program so this project needs to be added to

the TIP.

REVISION NUMBER:

Funding Category: Miscellaneous
PCN

I29N, 

I29S, 

I90E, 

SD79N, 

US14, 

US83

Hughes, 

Meade, 

Pennington, 

Roberts, 

Union

Ports of Entry at I90N - Jefferson, I29S - 

Sisseton, I90E - Tilford, SD79N Rapid 

City, US14/83 - Blunt

Install Drivewyze Interface to Electronic

Screening Systems

NET 

CHANGE

REVISED 

COST

YEAR

Total Change to Category Miscellaneous

Add Project to 2019 as Item # 0.12 in the Misc. Category at a Cost of:  Total:  $0.050; Fed: $0.043; State: $0.007.

ROUTE COUNTY LENGTH LOCATION IMPROVEMENT
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