## SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM REVISIONS/ADDITIONS CHECKLIST (PROGRAM FISCAL YEAR IS OCTOBER 1 - SEPTEMBER 30)

REVISION NUMBER: 19-002

JUSTIFICATION: SDDOT secured a grant from the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration's Innovative Technology Deployment Program so this project needs to be added to the TIP.

Funding Category:					Miscellaneous					Millions
ITEM # PROJECT	PCN	ROUTE	COUNTY	LENGTH	LOCATION	IMPROVEMENT	YEAR	ORIG COST	REVISED COST	NET CHANGE
0.12 HR Y809(01)	0730	I29N, I29S, I90E, SD79N, US14, US83	Hughes, Meade, Pennington, Roberts, Union		Ports of Entry at I90N - Jefferson, I29S Sisseton, I90E - Tilford, SD79N Rapid City, US14/83 - Blunt	- Install Drivewyze Interface to Electronic Screening Systems	2019	0.000	0.050	+0.050

PROPOSED CHANGE: Add Project to 2019 as Item # 0.12 in the Misc. Category at a Cost of: Total: \$0.050; Fed: \$0.043; State: \$0.007.

Total Change to Ca	ategory	Miscellanec	bus 2019	+0.050			
	Change to Revison:	19-002	2019	+0.050			
Name: Policy Board Chairman Date	Nam	e: SDDOT	Date				
Approve		Approve					
Disapprove	I	Disapprove					
Comments:	(	Comments:					